Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off 31

Y-o-Y

Growth

Mix

(FY22)

(33%) 1%

44% 15%

25% 51%

27% 67%

(25%) 3%

51% 4%

30% 21%

22% 28%

18% 1%

63% 2%

41% 1%

45% 4%

32

Analysis of movement in IEV

` in billion

IEV Movement Analysis - Components FY 22

Opening IEV 333.9

Expected return on existing business

At Reference Rate 12.4

At expected real-world return in excess of reference rate 14.9

Operating Assumptions Change (0.1)

VoNB added during the period 37.0

Operating Experience Variance - Persistency 2.9

Operating Experience Variance - Expenses 0.3

Operating Experience Variance - Mortality and Morbidity (10.8)

Operating Experience Variance - Others 12.2

IEV Operating Earnings (EVOP) 68.9

Economic Assumption Changes and Investment Variances (4.5)

IEV Total Earnings 64.4

Capital Contributions / Dividends paid out (2.0)

Closing IEV 396.3

Components may not add up to total due to rounding-off

Sensitivity Analysis

1.Mass lapse sensitivity (of 25% or 50%) for ULIP business is applied at the end of surrender penalty period as defined by APS 10, which is taken to be the beginning of 5th policy year for current generation of

our ULIP products.
33

Scenario Change in EV % Change in VoNB %

Reference Rate +100 bps (1.8%) (0.4%)

Reference Rate -100 bps 2.1% 0.1%

Decrease in Equity Value 10% (1.5%) (0.2%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate +10% (1.2%) (3.7%)

Proportionate change in lapse rate -10% 1.5% 4.7%

Mortality / Morbidity +10% (1.9%) (5.7%)

Mortality / Morbidity -10% 1.9% 5.7%

Maintenance Expense +10% (0.6%) (1.6%)

Maintenance Expense -10% 0.6% 1.6%

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 25% 1 (2.8%) (7.5%)

Mass Lapse for ULIPs in the year after the surrender penalty period of 50% 1 (6.2%) (17.0%)

Tax Rate Change to 25% on Normal Tax rate basis (4.7%) (7.0%)

Persistency - Regular Premium

1. The persistency ratios are calculated as per IRDAI circular no. IRDAI/F&A/CIR/MISC/256/09/2021 dated September 30, 2021.

Regular Premium and Limited Premium Paying Term policies of only Individual Segment are considered in above calculation. Group Business is not considered.

Ratios are calculated using policies issued between 1st March to 28th February period of the relevant year.
34

I Quality Underwriting and Customer Retention
OSBILife

85.4% 85.2%

75.8% 78.1%
72.1% 72.1% 69 9°1

65.6% ' IO

50.9% 49.5%

13M 25M 37M 49M 61M

• FY21 • FY22

Top 3 worries of Indians

• 59% Rising medical/

treatment cost

• 59% Instability of jobs

• 58% Concerns around Health

of self/family members

57% of the Indian feel